For the trailing twelve month period ended September 30, 2023 (unaudited)   (unaudited) (unaudited)
Sales   $ 129,992  $ 27,498  $ 157,490
Gross profit   48,955   14,996   63,951
Gross profit %   38%   55%   41%
Profit   6,565   7,522   14,087

Per share basic   0.40   0.76
Adjusted EBITDA 1   22,040   10,123   32,163

Per share basic   1.35   1.75

1 – see IFRS measurement to non-IFRS measurement reconciliation table below.

* – based on Decisive’s unaudited financial information reported for the twelve-months ended September 30, 2023.

 – based on the unaudited financial information for the pre-acquisition period from October 1, 2022 to April 4, 2023 for each of
Capital I, Micon, and Procore, and the unaudited financial information of IHT for the period from October 1, 2022 to July 18, 2023.

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

THIRD QUARTER 2023 - 8 - DECISIVE DIVIDEND CORPORATION

(Stated in thousands of dollars)   Add
   pre-acquisition
   periods for
   acquired
   Decisive* businesses   Pro forma
For the trailing twelve month period ended September 30, 2023 (unaudited)   (unaudited) (unaudited)

Profit   $ 6,565  $ 7,522  $ 14,087

Add (deduct):

Financing costs   3,452   39   3,491
Income tax expense   3,005   2,680   5,685
Amortization and depreciation   6,986   434   7,420
Acquisition and restructuring costs   1,440   -   1,440
Inventory fair value adjustments and write downs   22   -   22
Share-based compensation expense   656   -   656
Foreign exchange gains   52   (119)   (67)
Interest and other expense (income)   (12)   (6)   (18)
Gain on sale of equipment   (126)   (427)   (553)

Adjusted EBITDA   22,040   10,123   32,163

The components of the consideration paid to acquire these businesses are as follows:

(stated in thousands of dollars)
For the nine months ended September 30,
2023  Capital I  Micon  Procore  IHT  Total

Cash (net of cash acquired) $ 10,077 $ 2,991 $ 4,331 $ 12,243 $ 29,642
Common shares  848  379  610  2,325  4,162
Long term debt assumed  588  -  -  -  588
Contingent consideration  2,260  -  -  6,676  8,936

 $ 13,773 $ 3,370 $ 4,941 $ 21,244 $ 43,328

The cash portion of the consideration in each of these acquisitions was initially funded using the
Company’s revolving term acquisition facility. Subsequent to the acquisitions of Capital I, Micon and
Procore, a large portion of the amount drawn on the acquisition facility was repaid using the net proceeds
of a bought deal equity financing. After the acquisition of IHT, $4.0 million of the amount drawn on the
acquisition facility was repaid using the cash proceeds from the exercise of warrants. The share portion of
the consideration was funded through the issuance of an aggregate 583,191 common shares of Decisive